
CJH!IAHDIIJG Qli'FICER 
HELICOPTER ATTACK (LIGlrl) SQUADRJU THREE 

FPO SAH Fl :AV CISCO 96627 
HA(L)-J:·to:cem 
1300 
15 Harch 1<!71 

From~ Ccnr:uncline :).fficer~ Helicopter Attack (Light) Squadron TIIREJ: 
Tog Distdbution List 

Subj: Hoster of c)flicers; promulgation of 

Encl ~ ( 1) Hos tar of Officers 
(2) J>.re~ednnc:e List 

1" f:nclJnures (1) nnd (2) are proJ'U.ilcra.ted for 1.nfornmtion 

2o IJepJ.!'<j~·tEmt Heads m1d Officer-in-Charge shalJ subni t to the Adnt-'1= 
istrativa Jff.icer :r:rior to the 10th of each 'lonth correctir·ns to bEl 
made t,o enoJ.os•J.Te ( 'i), 

Distri~':lul.ion: 

Operatiors 
Hn.in tenar ce 
AdmiDi:Jtl a ~):ve 
PAC 
Peraon:.·eJ 
Nedical 
Detaclunents 
Disbursing 
Chaplain 

Copy tc; 

1 ·Jo) 
'10) 
. 20) 
I 20) 
'02) 
101) 
102 each) 
102) 
; 02) 

C01·1liAVFO'fiY (2) 
C·XIDELI:AVJ'ORjcrF 1 H; (2) 
COi-!FAintlt~:·rPAC m:s: ~tVL ('l) 
COJ.lf'AIE·.~\1i'l'?AC (2) 
CJ.i:IT!AVSG?PAC'T 3Gll {2) 

• HC-5 {1) 
CONl!AVAU'J)AC (C8DE ;112.3) (1) 
BUf'EF.S (CODE 1306 -_~ ( 1) 

-~- . -- ----------, 

~ 
R., F o D.Ai- lliLS 
By direc·i".ion 



ijELICOP'.cy:R ATTACK_ (1LQlfl'j_ S~LADROii TliREE s~:u DETACI!HEI~T ASSIGIJl1Eirr 

"- . 
:,uR Thomas H, STARBUCK 

§_~)9cial. Aqsistantg 

I..'l' Melvin C., HOWELL 
:_"'JG Kenneth W., WOOD 
Li.:DR Terry Lo CA11PBELL 
Lt Guillermo A, VASQU,I!;Z 

~dministrative Department 

LCDR Richard F., DAl lEIS 
LT Ray C., JOinlSTON 
L'r Jimmy M., LEE 
LT Martin E., CONLEY 
LTJG Joel E., T:)BlASON 
LTJG Edward J., WAITT, Jro 
LTJG James S., FARRAR 
LTJG Richard N~ BROWN, III 
LTJG John A~ VA!: LOAN 
LTJG Terry L., AI DEF.SON 
•.l".Jli liera.U:I ~ .. cAl·J>f.:El..L 

Departed Arrived 
F~§/l)g_::Agnat2t, ~19l~ v.vn Bi]]et 

5935.39/1310 

6675.36/1.310 
75 '1736/'1315 
6669S9/1.315 
702295/2100 

652408/1310 
696568/1.310 
694946/1.310 
719706/1315 
7.32091/1.310 
747156/1.310 
748359/1.310 
731385/1310 
752'145/1.315 
71:3031/1315 
/464:.1.ti( !Y!U 

25 APR ?0 2&.4>r70 Executive Officer 

2 AUG 70 
25 ~.UG 70 
1 APR 70 

i6 JUL ?0 

~) HAY '70 
7 nov 70 

25 JAil 7'1 
15 SEP 70 
6 JAIJ 71 
6 JAr 71 
1 APR 70 
1 APR 70 
6 HiJV 70 
~~ A~T: 70 

"17 ~7~ ;·;~· 

.;;... ·' ~~-- ~· 

4-8-70 
2"t-.S..,..?'O 
.3-.4-70 

18-7-70 

11-5-70 
9-i1-70 
28-1-7·1 
17-9-70 
8-1-'71 
8-1-71 
3-4-70 
J .... 4-70 
8p11--...70 
J...r~-70 

Safety Officer 
Astc Sa!'ety Office!' 
HATC>PS Officer/Tactics Officer 
Flight Surgeon 

Admin Officer 
Asto Admin Officer 
Personnel OfficerjLegal Officer 
Special ServicesfAst~ Personnel OfficeJ 
Public Affaris Officer 
First Lieutenant 
CMCO/Avards Officer 
Asto Awards Officer 
Educational Services Officer 
'l'AD CXITA-SKFLT-2i 
ui. A6uiui·:.I!.:U 

Enclc::ru~·a ( ·1) 



.Querations Department 

CDR Michael Ao ARTUSO 
,. "' Chester F., HARRISON • 
LCDR Thomas G, HEINTZELMAN 

~'""""'""r,.o?"'t,... J.'' l\.OUttrl.> Lr,. IhJLJU.I!.rllQ 

L'.l'JG Arnold ltl., DARDEN 
r •'!'JG Eric Ro LAUSTEU 
Li.JG Joseph Eo LOVE, Jro 
L'~' Rudolph J., DE ATLEY 
L'l'JG William S., BONl ER 
L'.Z George Eo ALEXAI'DER, Jro 
~TJG Ronald Eo BECKER 
i.~.'JG Robert So .t-1AHGENE 
CDR Stanley (rH·fi) BRIGGS 
L1:DR Guy A.., ISHIGURO 

Haintenance Department 

CDR Williams., rrurmo 
LCDR Duane Rtl STEINER 
LT Roger Wo EK 
LT James We. l:.tOOEE 
LT Vincent Co AlLlELDJLA 
L'l' Clifford Lo C:>rJ:ELL 
LTJG James Ao CHURCH 
LTJG Kirkland Wo TODP, III 
!...TJG Iloel Be BREUER 
1

'" Jc~~ph B._. G!:J!"'.8ETT! 
I .r JWU.on R~ SUTTON 9 II 
LTJG William Bo SC1TT, Jrc 
c:~JOc-2 Y~l~.iuJ ~& ::e S:)~~J:s 

• .'r Ti mothy F.~ C >P..J\~ 
~,J~JG Richard A~ YOUNG 
;,~· Jaroos Ec JOYCE 

608467/1.310 
'?~9.343/1.310 
663.3.34/1310 
...., .• ,...~ .... , 1,..-. ... _ 
~ t I 70Vf G ,.1 IV 

743645/1310 
752564/1635 
752337/1315 
717493/1310 
758302/1.315 
723493/1.315 
759622/1 315 
745402/'13'15 
610691/1310 
647519/1.310 

562555/1310 
635406/1.310 
659773/1310 
661261/6802 
722576/1315 
685962/6852 
743894/1315 
744712/1315 
"7&.:&.:110/1J1&:. *,.,...,It" ... , ' ;.,1 

"7?t.:10~/1':l'l£: 
.... ""* ", -, ··- .... 

?'Htn~ I. hi 'ifl . ''- .. ·~-,., ··-· . '" 

749540/13'10 
?07413/?612 
7~1nQ~/n1 &> - . ,. -

747203/I.'J !0 
723276/'1.3'!5 

2 

·~ APH ?0 3-4-'10 
2~ JUL 70 23 .. 7-70 

2 HAY 70 .3-5-70 
.. ~ I"''T."Tl "'"" g oJ~.. rv 

6 JAU 71 
5 t·1AY 70 

15 SEP 70 
24 Jt.m 70 
25 JAII 71 
16 FEB 71 
20 JAil 71 

2 APR 70 
16 OCT 70 
19 SEP 70 

24 JUU 70 
26 SEP 70 
1 APR 70 

10 JUil 70 
16 FEB 71 
19 AUG 70 

1 APR 70 
2 HAY 70 
6 JAl; 7~ 
2 DEC ?0 

16 FEB ?'1 
6 JA.l: 71 

18 nEe ?o 
27 FED ?1 
16 FEB 71 

8-1-7"1 
6-5-70 

17-9-70 
2.6-6-70 
28-1-71 
19-2-71 
22-1 ... 71 
3-4-70 

18-10,..70 
2'1-9,.70 

26-6-70 
29-9-70 
3-4-70 

11-6-70 
18-2-71 
20-8-70 

3wo4-70 
3-5-·70 
~.1.-·7-l 
...... --. ''It 

l.-1?~.'1n - ... _ . -
i l:t-:>· ... '"!'1 
8-1 ... '7'1 
2-.9--?0 

21-·12 ... '70 
1-,···71 

18-2-71 

Operations Officer 
Astc. Operations Officer 
Training 01Ticer 
~ ~ --'~ -~. f"''l-"'~-· -·" -
.1.' ...... 6 .. ""' ~·•-..v ... 
Navigation/Schedules Officer 
AID/Communications Officer 
As to AIO/COJllltftUJica t..ionlil Officer 
Logs an~ Records Officer 
Asto Logs and Records Officer 
Aircrew Training Officer 
Survival Officer 
Special Assistant 
Pros" Operations Officer 
Pr0so JmC DET Fot.Tc 

Maintenance Officer 
Ast~ I~intenance Officer 
Quality Assurance 
Mainto/I~terial Control Officer 
Aircraft Division Officer 
Material Control Officer 
Power Plant Branch Jfficer 
Air Frames Branch Officer 
Cheek Crew Officer 
11 ,r /1.TP DQ n.: ... .; "'" ...... "f'.f'-1 .. .,.,. 
--~, ··~-· ... ·- --- ·------- --.. -- ·--
Pros,, AV/!.!BPS n;_~5 sdcn ')ffi~-er 
Avion:i.cs/Elec·\jo Ji'ficer 
t.[eapons Offi~;;,J, 
1,:1 n~=~ n~ ~.; ~:li "'" "'11'-ri ,..(3.,., 
J!.viouic~ I)•·ancr: Jffice:r 
; iaint.enance Contrcl '}ff .i {!"Jl' 

Enclo::mre (1) 



fi.~~-(L)-3 DETACH11ENTS:. 

;·:, .Tamas M" PETIDVICH 
I.;_'JG Charles :lie c:JLLDJS 
L't'JG William Ao GEQHGE 
;;·_JG Earl W. SHAUT 
LT Don Cc TliOHSON 
LTJG Charles Ro TAYLOR 
LTJG John Ce GANA 
L'l' Wilding Go HARRIS, Jr" 
L'L'JG Wayne Do BIDWH 
L'J? Allen Ko HEAHS 

DET TWO 

LCDR Ronald A., RUCKS 
LT Lynn Ho UEI.SEN 
LT Robert F o GOODRICH 
LT William Wo GILBERT 
LTJG Earle Do LOVERDIG 
LTJG Gal')' No L~ 
LT Thomas Lc NOOS 
LTJG William Fo ZIEGLER 
LTJG David Co QUICK 

.. 

LTJG Russell Wo LEIJTIER, Jr., 
LTJG Hichael K., HOLLIS 
;;~'JG William F ~ SIGI.ER 
LTJG Tho1118.S He KIRBY 

TJBT TlffiEE 

:.~DR Hichael .B~ Jq; )illl:JH~ Jro 
T.1' Thomas Gc P/JJON 
:~~JG Mark So 11IZEL 
L-:.'JG Tirr.othy Go PFAHLER 

629553/"!310 
6764.36/'1315 
71..910S/13!5 
743187/1315 
745525/13"15 
'719S6.3/1315 
759.3.36/1315 
757321/1315 
7~?648/1310 
7 'lt'l''l-::!8 I 1 ~~"' c 

--' .1"---' I ,.,; '·" 
710032/1310 

621596/13'10 
6830.31/1310 
712179/1315 
723272/1315 
749262/1315 
752457/1315 
720121/1315 
754622/1315 
752073/13'15 
75663S/1315 
74669'V131o 
74?071/1)10 
'746?S9/'!3'10 

J 

24 JUN 70 
14 J"JU 70 
21 JUL 70 

2 AtiG 70 
9 AUG 70 
2 JAH 71 

21 SEP 7'1 
14 JAH 71 

ZJ,.9,70 
2~70 
1:4-&70 
23-7 ... ?0 
4-S-70 
8..-S .• "!O 
4-1-71 

2.3-9-70 
'!6 ... 1-71 

19 DEC 70 21-12-70 

20 JAH ?1 
2 JAil 71 

10 HAY 70 
1 JUH ?0 

29 JUL 70 
21 JUL 70 
21 JUL 70 
27 SEP 70 
20 :JCT 70 
8 SEP 70 

28 EJV 70 
'?r< it. ""'r ........ , 
...,)\) u.n.h ~ ;~; 

6 lJ.J!.(..; '10 
'"'"' ' ... ,, "D.r ,.....,~, 

~ .lAL~.i. 1\,.J 

25 J\1 G '70 
17 liOV 70 

22-1-?·! 
4-~1 ... 71 
1~5-70 
3-6-70 

30..?-70 
23-7-70 
23-7-70 
29-9-70 
22-1D-70 
10-9-70 
26-11-'"/0 

5-'12:.-!0 
4-15,.,70 

27.S..7C 

OU'icer-1n-Gh.r:t.:rg~ 

Ast Officer-in-Charge 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Dst Pilct 
Dct Pilot 
Det Pilot 

Of'ficer-in-Charge 
Asto Officer-in-Charge 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilo't 

Of~i~e:r. ir: .Ch~rge 
A8t. Officer-in~.r.har.ge 
DeL :tllot 
Det. Pilo:.:. 

Enclosure ( ·1) 



:_j1:;T THREE (&..mrrijDl 

'.~JG Robert N., CAIWIS 758.30.3/13~5 6 DEC 70 2-12-70 Det Pilot 
r.r· Richard G., FE!m ?27704/1315 3 NAY 70 1-5-'70 Det Pilot 
.. : JG Sammy W ,, IEISNARD • ~c 'e~n I"'?,"' 1:\ 16 SEP '?() .... ~··~·-''!-: n,.+ o.;, -+ 

'.,---'~;",_ ._, -- .. , 
L'I'JG John A, CASSIDY 734961/1.310 6 JAn 71 8-1-71 Det Pilot 
Lr Wayne G., AREfiDA.S 71'7318/1310 1 SEP 70 2-9-70 Dat Pilot 
J..TJG Gary Bo Ru11E 755249/1315 6 NOV 70 8-11-70 Det Pilot 

,:'~:'l' FOUR 

LCDR James Ao CAL11trlELL 634673/1310 16 AUG 70 18-S-70 Officer-in-Charge 
L'!' Peter Fu IIAVONE 6675.31/1310 28 JUL 70 30-7-70 A st., Officer-in-Charge 
I..l'JG Gary No KITCHEU 7487.38/1.315 2 Nlt.Y ?0 3-5-70 Pet Pilot 
:LTJG Robert C., GAIH!ON 745740/1315 10 JUN 70 11-6-70 Det Pilot 
LTJG David To VIDEON 756706/1315 30 OCT 70 .,_.11-70 De·io Pilot 
L'r Carl v., BABSONll Jr., 727187/1315 6 DEC 70 5-12-70 Det Pilot 
LTJG Paul Eo GASII 752'71.3/1315 8 SEP 70 10.9-70 Det Pilot 
LT Raymond Mo C.ARLTOU 676862/1315 14 JArr 7'1 16-1-71 DeL Pilot 

DET FzyE 

LCDR Lynn Co I~HRLI 657353/1310 7 nov 70 9-11-70 Officer-in-Charge 
LT Olen "C" WOODROOF i Jro 676608/1310 26 SEP 70 29-9-70 Prose Officer-in-Charge 
LT Richard Wo .BA.RR 712563/1310 18 AUG 70 19-8-70 Ast .. Officer-in-Charge 
LT Levis Do HADDEN 717800/1310 24 JUN 70 26-6-70 Det Pilot 
LTJG Douglas R<. DUNN 742687/1315 1 NAY 70 1oe5-70 Det Pilot 
LTJG James Wo PEJlKINS 752?42/"1315 28 JUL 70 30.7-70 Det Pilot 
LTJG Paul Go SCID1ID 751928/13 l5 25 AUG 70 2~;-8 ... 70 Det P:i.lot 
.:...'l'JG David .P, Tl1.UU.I:' 

. - . '-- . I k'!a..f. i)~ 1 ~~: .. "i.(.IV~!,f ~~~·_, •. ~f't -.:.'-) ·J~l· 'tU ., ... ,-,..,,'iU 
~ ""'*""" "'HifJ \._.i lo ._, 

-'- ...... __ ...... ~ 

l '.TJG Thomas Eo I!ALWACHS 
_.,.,_ ... i, ___ 

l0 !·JGV 70 ;7 ... d-=fv Dei:. Filol> ·t400,U/ !.HU 
! .TJG David L(l CONNELL 7367&3/1.3"1S 25 OCT 70 27ecriTC:B7C D£-t Pilot 
Ll' Michael J e STASICA 727026/1315 "l! 1-'EB 71 13-2-71 JJet, Pilot 

4 Enclocure ( 1) 



nEISIX 

LCDR Paul Mo HOFFNAH 
r'!' Da.v.l.d P.., SPEIDEL 
LTJG Carl D~ NEISDrl 
:..T Robert. '1' ,, P~Alili01'4 

LTJG Paul A" 'WATTERS 
LTJG John F't' FARR 
LTJG Harry To Hlln-IAN 
LTJG John Ro BARNES 
LT Harry Eo JALSEN 

!JET SEVEU 

• 

LCDR Clyde V.. ClffiiSTEIJSEU 
LT Jerry J o SULLIVAI:, III 
LTJG Robert Tc ZIENER 
LTJG John Be 'WARNER 
LTJG Thomas Wo SCHILLiliG 
LTJG David Me. SHULL 
I.:X JG Howard Mo REID 
LTJG Dennis Ao BEID1 

DET EIQJfl 

LCDR James Eo JOPLIN 
LT Frank Lo N:DCIJER 
LT Dale Rc. JORDAK 
~~T Ormond Co FQ~·~R~ J::-o 
LTJG Thomas So PARRETT 
LTJG Terry Ro OOLE 
! .. .t:JG f'aul J" TROIAHO 
LTJG Spenoer E" RJDBI!:S _,. TT 

647007/1310 
711S0_?./1_31'i 
745750/1315 
.,U,~..:I/L~10 
751735/1315 
749246/1315 
752721/1.315 
752513/1315 
697749/1315 

648213/1.310 
724314/1315 
748600/1315 
743270/1315 
754991/1315 
754992/'1.315 
756699/1315 
749592/1310 

663042/1310 
690797/1310 
723337/1310 
...,, ... q· .. ~· t..""' /.-: -'ldll! 
~ '-.J t V ./I I .-1 ! ~ 

'7ff'l'"){...f"-; 11 ":<"it:. 
~ ,,..,._,.,~., ,.., "'-' 

?t.L~:;B6/131:5 
1/.j.~iCI.:>J 1.) !.J 
..,~ .. c;6o/n~o 

5 

19 HOV 70 17-11-70 Dfficer-in-Charge 
1 APR 70 ')~70 Ast.~ Officer-in-Charge 
1 HAY 70 3-5-70 Det Pilot 
~ JV.IIU "/U 

28 JUL 70 
3 AuG 70 
8 SEP '10 
8 SEP 70 

16 FEB 71 

21 IIOV 70 
3 DEC 70 

21 HAY 70 
14 JUL 70 
16 SEP 70 

1 DEC 70 
29 SEP 70 
5 OCT 70 

1 JUH 70 
14 JA~l 7·1 
2S JUL 70 
<11 TTTT ..,,., 
; t "......... J v 

19 1\.DG 70 
8 SEP 70 
! SEP 70 

13 rJC'!' "'C 

~,_,_,v 

30..7-70 
4~/&..70 

10.9-70 
10..9-70 
18-2-70 

19-11-70 
'l-12-70 

22-5-'70 
16-7-70 
18-9-70 
29-11-70 

1-10..70 
4-10.70 

3-6-70 
16-1-71 
.3g_73>70 

..ol, .... ,..... -­

lt:J"'~t-tV 

,1"\ 0 ~" 
WUL~ . ....,- • 'I V 

1Q-9-?0 
z,..~ .. -7() 

-t .1:: .... " "" ,. ~-·""' ~ ....... ,; "-" 

ileti i'Ho·f. 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
lJet Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 

Officer-in-Charge 
Ast~ Officer-in-Charge 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 
Det Pilot 

Officer.in-Charge 
Aste Officer-L~-Charge 
Det. P:i.lot 
:"'t.- ~~~, -· 
.,""'""' .L .t...&..UV 

De~.: ?ilot 
~t, t'ilot. 
J.Jt: <, r ..:..t.o t1 

!'-:-t ?~.lot 

F.ncl osure ( 1 ) 



·.!§I....tl!L~ 

:_.CDR Richard Co STHAl :D • 
7 .• T Ronald A" NCDAL IEL 
i,T 'Wasley R." :;;,JPER 
:,T.jG Thomas Go DAVIS 
'"'TJG Rober·t LG TtiiiGJ;~{ 
,,TJG Stephan Ac HATv'EY 
LT Gilbert Ao EVAI:S 
LTJG Thomas Lo PHILLIPS 
',TJG Ian D.:. HEFO 

~~~?20.4/1310 
676940/1310 
.,,8004l/''010 
743662/1315 
7523:59)l3"15 
746£,54/iJ'lO 
723335/1315 
?46967/1310 
74363W1J15 

6 

;;. J'IJL IO 
15 'JCT 70 
'J'I ,j!JI, '/() 

11 J1JH 70 
28 JUL 70 
14 JAI: ?1 
·11 FEB 71 
29 SEF 70 
6 nov 7o 

':i.tL ""'·-'7!:' ~:f1 ~~n·-ln-Charge 

18-10-70 Astc. Jfficer-in-Charge 
1J.-..'f~~70 !Jet l':i..lot 
13-6.-70 Det Pilot 
.:30..7-70 Det Pilot 
16-1-71 Det Pilot 
13-2-'(1 Det Pilot 

1-·10-70 Det. Pilot 
S-11-70 Dat Pilot 

Enclosure (1) 



C:APT Martin J ·~ TWITE~ Jr" 
CDR Thomas H., STARBUCK 

GOMIW:DERS 

ARTUSOt.~ Michael Ao 
HUliRO, William So 
BRIGGS~ Stanley (NMN) 

LIEUTEUA!lT COMi·lAirDERS 

RUCHS, Ronald Ao 
CALDWE:U., James Ao 
LCJIG, Ja.s Ho 
STEINER, Duane Ro 
HOFFMAN, Paul Mo 
DAIJIELS I Richard F 0 

STJW:D, Richard Co 
KEHRLI, ~Co 

• 

O'COlmOR, Michael Boj Jro 
J•JPLIN, James Eo 
HEIHTZEL.t4AN, Thomas Go 
ISHIGURO, Guy Ao 
'.~AMPEELL, J:erry L .. 
CHRISTEHSEH, Clyde V o 

FI1E/DESIGNATqft 

5076'56/1310 
5935.39/1310 

608467/1310 
562555/1310 
610691/1310 

621596/1310 
634673/1310 
629553/1310 
6.35406/1.310 
647007/1310 
652408/1310 
657204/1310 
657353/1310 
659.348/1.310 
·66.3042/1310 
6633.34/1.310 
64?5,!9/1310 
6b6:;6;; i.1 6 
,:'"""'--·"#'OJ.~· .. ""' ..... -
04D.G ~~/ IJ ,;u 

JJORLL~fW. i;J;! 

6j70-0042.0J* 
8/68-004745-60 

9/69-004918-10 
2/70 
7/70 

7/66-016575-70 
10/67-016950-80 
10/67-016952-00 
11/68-018239-00 
7/69-018805-50 
'i/69...018891-40 
10/69-018987-60 
11/69-019005-40 
1/70-019027-20 
9/70 
9/70 
·;o/70 
i0/7·} 
<Ill,. .. ,,..._ 
IV/ fV 

Encloaure (2) 



HAt!. 
LIEUTENAllTS <- ,_, 
EK~ Roger We 
MC~EEii J·ames ~!"' 
PE'l'R,JVICH9 James No 
WOJDROOF 11 Olen 11 C"~ Jro 
MCDANIEL, Ronald Ao 
HOi.JELL, l.otelvin Cc 
rfAVC!!E, Peter F o 

C.A.RLTOH 11 R.a1mond Mo 
i.ffq,SEil; ~n He: 
VASQUEZ, Guillermo Ao 
CORNELL, Clifford T c 
.HIXHER, Frank Lc 
JANSEil, Harry Eo 
LEE, Ji.Dmv Mo 
JOHNSTOU 1 Rq Co 
l-1EARS, Allen Kc 
BARR, Richard Wo 
GOODRlCll, Robert Fo 
HARRISOII, Cheater r o 

PADOl~ 1 Thomas G c 

SPEIDEL, David Po 
CONLEY, Martin Eo 
THOlf>OU, Don Co 
1-lJSS, Thomas Lc 
... ~r=r~, ~t.4.Y•~.u ~(; 
DE ATLEY, Rudolph J" 
HARRIS 1 Wilding G 
:~ 0.?ER,; Wesley ·.r o 
OT'<nfl'n~.T M"'"" -- 'n TT , .... _ .... v.~.·~ 1 ... _....,.-...o~~ .. "''"o,. •• 
i<i:< f>DEN, I..ew:ts De: 
RUJXiERS _, Robert Lc. 
ill' .. lli;HDOLA, Vincent C., 
.; . ''CE 11 Jam9s E~ 
_;:;:\ .. ~I:S, Gilbert Ac 
::':S1i.RS O:N, Robert To 

• 
6~97?.3/~310 
t>bl ~bl/ txsu~ 
67646.3/1.310 
6'76608/1310 
676940/1.310 
6675.36/1.310 
6675.31/1.310 
676862/1.315 
6S3031/1.310 
702295/2100 
685962/6852 
690?97/1310 
697749/1315 
694946/1.310 
696568/1.310 
7100.32/1.310 
71256.3/1.315 
712179/1.315 
719.343/1.310 
719.3.3.3/1315 
711802/1.315 
719706/1.315 
71986.3/1.315 
7..,0 .. ""•l '"'.3 .... r.. • .::, 1/ ! I :;:I 
N.tN., ... t'\o /tA'") .... ~ 
It t..IOVf •..ltV 

"'1"'U'I'l loi~Join I > 1"+;..1/ I IV 

717648/ 13"10 
718061/13·W 
"" ()n" t 14 .,,.,, 
i ~UVUrf?J ,..,., ~·v 

7i7Hon/n1o 
717986/1310 
'7'),~'7(:./1':11" 

......... ¢ ·-t '., ,,; 

7232?6/1315 
723.3.35/1.315 
705883/1.310 

2 

5/66-033725-80 
5/06-U~j/ 3v-4JJ 
10/66-0.3390.3-60 
12/66..0.3.3922.-80 
2/67-034346-60 
2/67..03435.3-00 
2/67-0.34353..60 
6/67 
8/67...034556-60 
12/67-0.34678-80 
1/68-0.35322-60 
'ij6S ... 0.35842-60 
7/63-0.35995-00 
8/68-0.36012-80 
8/68-0.360.31-80 
6/69 
12/69-0.38511-00 
1/'70-0.38264-00 
4/70 
4/70 
5/70 
5/70 
5/70 
6/70 
..,· /,.,n 
If IV ,.,,,.," 
'I f ~J 

7/70 
?/70 
r'J , .. ,,... 
t I ~ v 

.... , iN,.... 
11 tV 

i/70 
PJ/1!'1(\ 

a/·?a 
3/70 
9/70 

Enclosure (2) 



HANE -
GILBERT p William W o 

JORDAIT, Dale Ro 
AI.EXANDERi George Eo 51 J-,,. 
CJRKETU" 11 Timothy Eo 
S ULLl V AH, Jerry J ., !- l.l.J. 

FOWLER, Ormond Co 
GIQRSETTI, Joseph B~ 
STASICA" Michael J, 
BA.:BSON I Carl v e p Jr 0 

FENU 11 Richard Go 

!JEUTE;iAJ:T (Junior Grade) 

TOBIASJtl, Joel E,, 
BRJWN, Richard Me 
ROBBIHS, Spencer E., II 
COf.fl·!ELL, Davia La 
BRCWN, Wayne De 
GEORGE, William Ao 
DUNU, Douglas Ro 
ArlDERSON, Terry La 
WARI·lER, John B., 
TODD, Kirkland Wo ~ III 
CHURCH, James Ac. 
DAVIS, Thomas C" 
Iv'u\FGEl~E, Robert So 
SJIAUT, Earl W c 

GANHOtl11 r..obart C., 
NELSOU, Carl Do 
FARRAR, James Sr. 
L.!l!;tilili, Robert Te 
KITCHEll, Gary iio 
C1LLII'S, Sh<ules W o 

r'ARR,. J olu: E., 
L1VERII:G, Earle D .. 
P ARRE'l'T j Thomas s"' 
:.XH.E il Terry R., 

7.23272/1315 
723337/1310 
'7211.0)/1.115 
723698/1315 
?24J14/1J15 
725169/1315 
725196/1315 
727026/1315 
727187/1315 
727?04/1315 

?32091/1310 
73"!385/1310 
73!96u/i310 
73676S/1315 
7.:39238/1315 
74318?/1315 
742687/1315 
74.3031/1315 
743270/1315 
744712/1315 
74389~1315 
?43662/1315 
745402/1.315 
745525/1315 
l"-• ~ ,.. ..... I .,., / ... ,.., ...a #"' 

u.:.:,)U}U/ a_-; 1:::' 

74~7:;G/l3 6 
7 4.835'J/13'15 
"14Ht")(JU/ U ~~1 
#'?, .............. ~ 11,., c4 1': 
' J.j.U I "->/ 1..; ! ,.i 

74'=~''C"' '1"'' ~ ';. ~ 0/ ;J!, 

749246/13~~ 
749262/1315 
749267/1315 
749286/1315 

9/70 
9/70 
91"1(1 
9/70 
9/70 
11/70 
11/70 
12/70 
12/70 
2/71 

6/69-09417·1-20 
6/69-094'1S5 .. 70 
6/69-0':14250-'70 
7/79-094429-W 
9/69-094562-50 
10/69-094622-50 
10/69-094648-50 
11/69-094703-10 
11/69-094741-80 
12/69--094805-70 
12/69-0948.36-30 
·t2/69 
1/70 
1/70 
~ ~--'1 (I) 

.}' i-.ro. 
II Ill 

1/70 
2/70 
-. /-"!' ... 
.::.1 .. IV 

2/70 
2/70 
2/'70 
2/70 
2/70 



~ f.l~.E,/DE§.![.I,~!]R. D')R IL t?'EAI .. NR _...,_ ---· 
TROIAI!O~ Paul Jo 749273/1315 2/?0 
XEli'O, Ian Bo 74)63it/1315 Ji70 
WATTERS, Paul. A, • 751735/1315 J/70 
\tlJOD, Kenneth Wo '/51736/'1315 }170 
~CII1-IID 1 r'au.! Co 75'~923/131~ -, IO?r>. 

Jf iV 

LCJJE~ Gary IJ 0 752457/1315 4/70 
LOVEt Josep.h Eo p Jr-;, 752337/1315 4/70 
VAil LOAl1, John Ao 752145/1315 4/70 
QUICK, Davicl Co 752073/1.315 4/70 
TURUrEir, Robert Lc 752359/1315 4/70 
BARNES 1 John Ro 752331/1315 4/70 
LAUSTEll, Eric Rc> 752564/1635 4/70 
PERKIUS, Jamea Wo 752742/1315 5/70 
IIIInW1 1 llarry To 752?21/1.315 5/70 
GASH, Paul Ec 752713/1315 5/70 
I·UZEL, Mark Sc '75.~167/1315 .:; l?n _, .. ~ 

TROUP, David P c 734894/1310 6/70 
CASSIDY, John Ac 734961/1.310 6/70 
BARDEll, Arnold W c 743645/1.310 6/70 
CAl1P.BELL, Gerald Eo 7 46428/1310 6/70 
IIALWACIJS, Thomas Eo 746650/1310 6/70 
IW:vEY, Stephan Ao 746654/1310 6/70 
HOLLIS, Michael Ko 746691/1310 6/70 
KIRBY 1 Thomas Mo 746759/1310 6/70 
PHILLIPS, Thomas L(/ 746967/13"10 6/70 
SIGLER, William F o 747071/1.310 6/70 
WAITT, Edward J o 11 Jr o 747156/1310 6/70 
lOONG, RiehAY"d A- 7/ .. ?';).(l?,/11111 . n.f?n • , ~.- r ~ 

SCJ'!'T • Williwn B, i) Jr., ?t.._<J&;L:D/1.'310 6/70 
BEHM, Dennis A o 749592/1310 6/70 
!:'E!!!"IJ-'.D~ Sammy We ,...,i .: ~(.,.~'! /1?•i ~ r I•'Tr-.. 

• ., • ....,.. ..... -'.-I~ • .,. ,._ _, ._.1 • -

ZIEGLER, William F" 754622;'13 '15 6/'70 
SCHILLIIJG ~ Thomas Wo 7 11l991/13"1<) 'il7n ' .. 
SHULL, David l~ 75,4/;1()2,113 -t 5 7/7C 
BREUER, Noel Bo 755'l19/1J1S 7/70 
ROME_. Gary Be 755249/'13'!5 7/70 
I.EtJTI'ER, Russell Wo 756668/1.315 r~· /(-,,-... 

uj ill 

REID 9 Howard Mo 756699/13"15 g/<p+In 
i • "' 

~n·~lc.;:~JY'e 
.. , 
'.2' 



-----,------------------------~---------------~--~- -~--- ---- ----------------------

VIDEOU,. David '1\, 
PFAlff.J<:R~ Timothy G., 
GAIIA, John C, 
BONi.ER, William S c 

CANHIS, H-,bert Me 
TAYLOR., Charles Ro 
DECKER, Ronald Eo:> 

'WAIIDAJIT OFFICERS 

S JLLARS 1 Kenneth Do 

• 

FILE,LDESIGi iATU£! - ··- -·-· 
756706/1315 
757104/1315 
757321/1.315 
758302/1.315 
?58303/1315 
759336/1.315 
759622/1315 

707413/7612 

' 

8/'70 
9/70 
9/70 
11/70 
11/70 
11/70 
12/70 

12/68 


